SHEDENSE

W. Jones

LOGGED IN 9/11/07

DHC OHC

APP NO. p TDS0725449579

ABOVE THIS LINE FOR DIVISION USE ONLY

NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

- Engineering Bureau -

1220 South St. Francis Drive, Santa Fe, NM 87505



ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATION CHECKLIST

TH	IIS CHECK	LIST IS MA	ANDAT	FORY FOR ALL A	ADMINISTRATIVE A	APPLICATIONS FOR NG AT THE DIVISIO	EXCEPTIONS TO N LEVEL IN SANT	D DIVISION RULES AN TA FE	D REGULATIONS
Applic	нај	lon-Star IC-Dowr [PC-Po	ndard nhole ol Co [WFX	Commingling) mmingling) (-Waterflood [SWD-Salt W	ng] [CTB-Lea [OLS - Off-Lo Expansion] Vater Disposal]	ase Comminglir ease Storage] [PMX-Pressure [IPI-Injection	ng] [PLC-Po [OLM-Off-Le Maintenance n Pressure In		ngling] nt]
[1]	TYPE	OF AP		cation - Spac	ing Unit <u>- S</u> imu	hich Apply for [altaneous Dedica D			
		Check [B]		~ ~	Storage - Meas	urement	OLS [OLM	
		[C]	Inje	ection - Dispo		Increase - Enhai SWD 🔲 IPI	nced Oil Reco	very PPR	
		[D]	Oth	er: Specify _					
[2]	NOTIF	ICATI [A]	ON I			Those Which A riding Royalty I			
		[B]		Offset Open	rators, Leaseho	lders or Surface	Owner		
		[C]		Application	n is One Which	Requires Publis	shed Legal No	otice	
		[D]		Notification	n and/or Concui	rrent Approval l	by BLM or SI	O	
٠		[E]		For all of th	ne above, Proof	of Notification	or Publicatior	is Attached, and	/or,
		[F]		Waivers are	e Attached				
- **					COMPLETE II CED ABOVE.	NFORMATIO	N REQUIRE	D TO PROCES	S THE TYPE
ipprova	l is accu	rate an	d cor	nplete to the	e best of my kno		understand th	s application for a at no action will on.	
		Note:	Stater	ment must be c	completed by an ir	ndividual with man	agerial and/or si	upervisory capacity.	
Print or 1	Гуре Nan	ne		Signatu	ure		Title e-mail Address		Date



Cimarex Energy Co. of Colorado

5215 North O'Connor Blvd. • Suite 1500 • Irving, TX 75039 • (972) TO B11
Mailing Address: P.O. Box 140907 • Irving, TX 75014-0907
Cimarex Energy Co. • A NYSE Listed Company • "XEC"

2007 SEP 11 AM 9 47

September 7, 2007

Oil Conservation Division 1220 S. St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505 Attn: Mr. Will Jones

Re: Mescalero 30 Federal No. 2 30-19S-34E 30-025-36040 Lea County, NM

Dear Mr. Jones:

Enclosed is an original form C-107A (Application for Downhole Commingling) for the referenced well.

The Mescalero 30 Federal No. 2 was recently recompleted from the Morrow to the Strawn. Logs show favorable Bone Spring zones. Cimarex proposes to set a bridge plug over the Strawn, perf and stimulate the Bone Spring, obtain a Bone Spring swab/flow test, drill out the CPB, and commingle Bone Spring and Strawn. Allocation percentages will be based on the Bone Spring swab test and past Gem Strawn production.

It is anticipated that the reservoir pressure from these two zones will be compatible and the resulting volumes would not warrant a tubing-casing dual completion.

All royalty, overriding royalty, and working interest owners are identical in the two zones, and will not be harmed by a Bone Spring/Strawn commingling.

If anything further is needed regarding this issue, or if you have any questions, please feel free to contact me at 972-443-6489.

Yours truly,

Zeno Farris

Manager, Operations Administration

Zono Fami

State of New Mexico

Form C-107A Revised June 10, 2003

District II

1301 W. Grand Avenue, Artesia, NM 88210

<u>District III</u> 1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410

District IV

1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505

E-MAIL ADDRESS <u>zfarris@cimarex.com</u>

Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department

Oil Conservation Division

1220 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe, New Mexico 8750 APPLICATION TYPE

APPLICATION FOR DOWNHOLE COM

Cimarex Energy Co. of Colorado		or Blvd., Suite 1500; Irving, TX 7	
Operator	Ado	Iress	THC-3946)
Mescalero 30 Federal		30-19S-34E	Lea
Lease		Section-Township-Range	County
OGRID No. 162683 Property Co	de API No30	0-025-36040 Lease Type:	X Federal State Fee
DATA ELEMENT	UPPER ZONE	INTERMEDIATE ZONE	LOWER ZONE
Pool Name	Apache Ridge; Bone Spring		EASTGem; Strawn
Pool Code	2260		96244
Top and Bottom of Pay Section (Perforated or Open-Hole Interval)	9592'-9638'		12238'-12278'
Method of Production (Flowing or Artificial Lift)	Pumping		Pumping
Bottomhole Pressure (Note: Pressure data will not be required if the bottom perforation in the lower zone is within 150% of the depth-of the top perforation in the upper zone)	Within 150% of bottom perfs	4	
Oil Gravity or Gas BTU (Degree API or Gas BTU)			45.3, 1.438
Producing, Shut-In or New Zone	New Zone	\$ 7 5 5 	Producing
Date and Oil/Gas/Water Rates of Last Production. (Note: For new zones with no production history,	Date: To be supplied	Date:	Date: To be supplied
applicant shall be required to attach production estimates and supporting data.)	Rates:	Rates:	Rates:
Fixed Allocation Percentage (Note: If allocation is based upon something other than current or past production, supporting data or explanation will be required.)	Oil Gas	Oil Gas	Oil Gas
	ADDIT	IONAL DATA	
Are all working, royalty and overriding If not, have all working, royalty and over			Yes No Yes No
Are all produced fluids from all commi	ngled zones compatible with each o	other?	Yes X No
Will commingling decrease the value of	f production?		Yes NoX
If this well is on, or communitized with or the United States Bureau of Land Ma			YesXNo
NMOCD Reference Case No. applicabl	e to this well: <u>NSL-5579 (to be a</u>	mended to include Bone Spring)	
Attachments: C-102 for each zone to be comming Production curve for each zone for a For zones with no production histor Data to support allocation method of Notification list of working, royalty Any additional statements, data or design to the committee of the	at least one year. (If not available, y, estimated production rates and so or formula. and overriding royalty interests for	attach explanation.) upporting data. r uncommon interest cases.	
	PRE-APP	ROVED POOLS	
If application	n is to establish Pre-Approved Pool	s, the following additional informatio	n will be required:
List of other orders approving downhold List of all operators within the proposed Proof that all operators within the proposed Bottomhole pressure data.	Pre-Approved Pools		
I hereby certify that the information	above is true and complete to the	he best of my knowledge and belie	ef.
SIGNATURE Zong (T :	Manager Operations Administrat	,
TYPE OR PRINT NAME Ze	eno Farris TELEPHO	NE NO(972)443-6489	

DISTRICT I 1825 N. French Dr., Hobbe, NM 88240

DISTRICT IV

State of New Mexico

Form C-102 Revised March 17, 1999

DISTRICT II 811 South First, Artesia, NM 88210 Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department

Submit to Appropriate District Office State Lease - 4 Copies Fee Lease - 3 Copies

DISTRICT III 1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410

2040 South Pacheco, Santa Fe, NM 87505

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

2040 South Pacheco

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088

☐ AMENDED REPORT

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

API Number 30-025-36040	Pool Code 96244	Pool Name Gem; Strawn		
Property Code	Property Name			
	MESCALERO 30 FEI	DERAL 2		
OGRID No.	Operator Nam	e Elevation		
162683	Cimarex Energy Co. o	f Colorado 3641'		

Surface Location

UL or lot No.	Section	Township	Kange	Lot Idn	Feet from the	North/South line	Feet from the	East/West line	County
N	30	19 S	34 E		1200	SOUTH	1980	WEST	LEA

Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface

ſ	UL or lot No.	Section	Township	Range	Lot Idn	Feet from the	North/South line	Feet from the	East/West line	County
t	Dedicated Acres	Joint a	r Infill Co	nsolidation	Code Or	der No.				<u> </u>
	40					NSL-5579				

NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION

	UR A NUN-STANDARD UNIT HAS B		B DIVIOIO
·			OPERATOR CERTIFICATION I hereby certify the the information contained herein is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief.
	; 	<u> </u>	Zenofami
		} ! !	Zeno Farris Printed Name Mgr Operations Admin Title 09-07-07
			SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION
	 LAT - N32*37'37.9" LONG - W103*36'06.2"	1	I hereby certify that the well location shown on this plat was platted from field notes of actual surveys made by my or under my supervison and that the same is true and correct to the best of my being. FEBRUARY 4, 2002
1980'-	3642.5' 3644.6' Mescalero 30 Federa 3635.5' 3640.2'	11 #2	Date Surveyed Signatury & Spkiladon Sarveyer S Professional Sarveyer S Professional Sarveyer S Professional Sarveyer S Professional Sarveyer S
			Certification Gary Japan 7977

DISTRICT I 1825 N. French Dr., Bobbs, NM 88240 DISTRICT II 811 South First, Artesia, NM 88210

1000 Rjo Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410

2040 South Pacheco, Santa Fe, NM 87505

DISTRICT III

DISTRICT IV

State of New Mexico

Form C-102 Revised March 17, 1999

Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department

Submit to Appropriate District Office

State Lease - 4 Copies

For Lease - 3 Copies

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

2040 South Pacheco Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088

☐ AMENDED REPORT

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

API Number 30-025-36040			Pool Code Pool Name 2260 Apache Ridge; Bone					e Spring		
Property Code				Well Number						
	MESCALERO 30 FEDERAL							2		
OGRID No.		Operator Name							Elevation	
162683		Cimarex Energy Co. of Colorado						3641'		
Surface Location										
L or lot No. Sec	ction To	waship	Range	Lot ldn	Feet from the	North/South line	Feet from the	East/West line	Count	

19 S 34 E LEA N 30 1200 SOUTH 1980 **WEST** Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface North/South line County UL or lot No. Renge Lot Ido Feet from the East/West line Section Township Feet from the Dedicated Acres Consolidation Code Joint or Infill Order No. 40 Amendment to NSL-5579 and DHC pending

NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION

	OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPRO	VED BY THE DIVISION
		OPERATOR CERTIFICATION I hereby certify the the information contained herein is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief.
	 	Zono Farris Zeno Farris
		Mgr Operations Admin Title 09-07-07 Date
		SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION I hereby certify that the well location shown on this plat was platted from field notes of actual surveys made by my or under my supervison, and that the same is true and
	LAT - N32°37°37.9" LONG - W103°36'06.2" 3642.5' 3644.6'	FEBRUARY 4, 2002 Date Surveyed Signature & Spail and Only 3 Professional Surveyor 3
1980'-	3635.5' 3640.2'	7977 L 7977 L 24.0. No. 2269A
		Certific Gary James 7977